## FIRST ADDENDUM TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SISKIYOU AND THE SISKIYOU COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT

This First addendum is to that Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") entered into on July 1, 2021, by and between the Superior Court of California, County of Siskiyou ("Court") and the Siskiyou County Probation Department, ("Probation Department") and is entered into on the date signed by all parties to it.

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Additional language added to paragraph No. 2 on page one of the original agreement shall take effect immediately, and is as follows:

2. The Court will provide funding to reimburse the Probation Department for increased staff costs and other expenditures, including equipment and/or software incurred to expand pretrial release services and to restore previously cut services to the existing pretrial release program. Attached to this agreement as "Attachment A" is a copy of the plan for the expansion and restoration of pretrial release services. In addition, any major equipment purchases by the Probation Department will be managed and tagged by the Probation Department in accordance with County accounting and inventory practices. Likewise, any major equipment purchases by the Court will be managed and tagged by the Court in accordance with local court policies and the Judicial Council's Trial Court Financial Policies and Procedures Manual.

All other terms and conditions of the MOU shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Probation Department and Court have executed this agreement on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her execution is made.

**COUNTY OF SISKIYOU** 

Date:			Board of County	ON A. CRISS, CHAIR f Supervisors of Siskiyou California
	T: . BYNUM Board of Supervi	sors		
By:	Deputy			
Date:_/	10-6-22		County	Superior Court of California, of Siskiyou le Karen L Dixon, Presiding Judge
	JNTING: Organization 203050	Account 540800	Activity Code 2216	Amount \$ 140,000